
Subject: KDHS 2003-04
Posted by pndagu263 on Sun, 01 Oct 2017 10:50:40 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

I have noted that variable v705 in the Kenya 2003 DHS does not have a category for women with
husbands who were not employed [shown below]. I am wondering if this could be an error in
coding. I will greatly appreciate advice on this variable, if it has an error or not.

 ta v705

partner's occupation |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.
---------------------+-----------------------------------
prof., tech., manag. |        654       11.42       11.42
            clerical |        123        2.15       13.56
               sales |        793       13.84       27.40
 agric-self employed |      1,801       31.44       58.84
household & domestic |         61        1.06       59.91
            services |        483        8.43       68.34
      skilled manual |        287        5.01       73.35
    unskilled manual |      1,451       25.33       98.67
          don't know |          1        0.02       98.69
                  99 |         75        1.31      100.00
---------------------+-----------------------------------
               Total |      5,729      100.00
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